

Internet Committee Charter

Function: The purpose of the Internet Committee is to maintain the PVIWC internet site, evaluate available website hosts (ISP), and make recommendations to the PVIWC board regarding which vendor(s) to use. In addition, the Internet Committee will keep abreast of current technology and social media and advise the board on how to effectively use current technology to advance the clubs goals and purposes.

Membership: The Internet Committee consists of one Chair, one website maintenance member (this can be the same person) and other members, as deemed necessary by the Chair.

The Chair is appointed by the PVIWC Board of Directors, and serves until December 31 of the year appointed. All committee members are appointed by the Chair to serve until December 31.

Activities: The Internet Committee's primary responsibility is to maintain the PVIWC internet site.

Other responsibilities include routinely evaluating the cost and effectiveness of the current ISP/website host, evaluate current technology and social media, and recommend changes to the board, as deemed appropriate by the committee members and the Chair.

The PVIWC Internet Committee will maintain open communication with the ISP/website host, in order to ensure proper security measures are being taken to protect the PVIWC website, its users, and its content.

Restrictions: Nothing will be posted on the PVIWC website, by any member of the Internet Committee, without prior approval of one of the following: Any PVIWC Officer, or an officially recognized majority vote of the PVIWC Board.

Financial Responsibilities: Aside from regularly evaluating the costs associated with hosting and maintaining the PVIWC website, the Internet Committee has no financial responsibilities.

Approval: This Charter and any revisions or amendments must be approved by the Board before taking effect.

PVIWC Internet Committee Charter Rev. 08/09/2014